The Corporation of the City of Kenora By-law Number 95 - 2011

A By-law to Authorize the entering into of an Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Dominion Divers (2003) Ltd. for the Second Street Wharf Remedial Work

Whereas Dominion Divers (2003) Ltd. was awarded the tender for the Second Street Wharf Remedial Work at a meeting held May 30, 2011; and

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary and expedient to enter into an agreement with Dominion Divers (2003) Ltd., for this purpose;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Council of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- That the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into an agreement with Dominion Divers (2003) Ltd. for the Second Street Wharf Remedial Work;
- That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the agreement attached hereto and forming part of this by-law, on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora and to affix the seal thereto;
- 3. **That** this by-law takes effect and comes into force upon third and final reading thereof.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 15 day of August, 2011 By-law read a Third & Final Time this 15 day of August, 2011

The corporation of the only of Rohole
David S. Canfield, Mayor
Joanne L. McMillin, Clerk

The Cornoration of the City of Kenora